5. Europe   -   -   -   -
   Total   4,502,145,554.61   89,442,101.27   3,795,392,065.89   617,311,387.45

 Dec 31, 2013(Unit: Baht)

 Dec 31, 2012(Unit: Baht)

Country or geographic area of debtor

* Country or geographic area classification is on registration basis.

Country or geographic area of debtor

1/  Including accrued interest receivables and net of deferred incomes, allowances for doubtful accounts and allowances for revaluation from debt restructuring and including net loans of
2/  Excluding accrued interest receivables and net of allowances for revaluation of securities and allowances for impairment of securities.
3/  Before multiplying credit conversion factor

Table 7  Outstanding amounts of on-balance sheet assets and off-balance sheet items  before adjusted credit risk mitigation classified by country or geographic area of
debtor*   (BOT-T10)

Country or geographic area of debtor

Country or geographic area of debtor

 - 9 -

Maturity not exceeding
1 year

Maturity exceeding
1 year Total

1. On-balance sheet assets (1.1 + 1.2 + 1.3)   22,891,695,687.52   5,654,621,632.39   28,546,317,319.91
1.1  Net loans 1/   18,495,224,810.37   2,289,511,510.90   20,784,736,321.27

1.2  Net Investment in debt securities 2/   846,467,713.15   3,365,110,121.49   4,211,577,834.64
1.3  Deposits (including accrued interest receivables)   3,550,003,164.00   -   3,550,003,164.00
2.  Off-balance sheet items 3/ (2.1 + 2.2 + 2.3)   16,822,807,498.00   1,033,312,139.68   17,856,119,637.68
2.1  Aval of bills, guarantees, and letter of credits   644,763,892.94   644,763,892.94
2.2  OTC derivatives   9,743,539,301.35   -   9,743,539,301.35
2.3 Undrawn committed line   6,434,504,303.71   1,033,312,139.68   7,467,816,443.39

Maturity not exceeding
1 year

Maturity exceeding
1 year Total

1. On-balance sheet assets (1.1 + 1.2 + 1.3)   13,808,722,600.40   2,663,973,137.41   16,472,695,737.81
1.1  Net loans 1/   8,868,114,801.58   285,527,458.19   9,153,642,259.77

1.2  Net Investment in debt securities 2/   1,472,064,599.32   2,378,445,679.22   3,850,510,278.54
1.3  Deposits (including accrued interest receivables)   3,468,543,199.50   -   3,468,543,199.50
2.  Off-balance sheet items 3/ (2.1 + 2.2 + 2.3)   3,884,834,167.16   617,311,387.45   4,502,145,554.61
2.1  Aval of bills, guarantees, and letter of credits   89,442,101.27   89,442,101.27
2.2  OTC derivatives   3,795,392,065.89   -   3,795,392,065.89
2.3 Undrawn committed line   -   617,311,387.45   617,311,387.45

Table 8 Outstanding amounts of on-balance sheet
assets and off balance sheet items before credit risk
mitigation classified by residual maturity   (BOT-T11)

 Dec 31, 2012(Unit: Baht)

2/  Excluding accrued interest receivables and net of allowances for revaluation of securities and allowances for impairment of securities.
3/  Before multiplying credit conversion factor

1/  Including accrued interest receivables and net of deferred incomes, allowances for doubtful accounts and allowances for revaluation
from debt restructuring and including net loans of interbank and money market.

Table 8 Outstanding amounts of on-balance sheet
assets and off balance sheet items before credit risk
mitigation classified by residual maturity   (BOT-T11)

 Dec 31, 2013(Unit: Baht)

Specific provision
for

Normal Special mentioned Substandard Doubtful Doubtful
loss

Total  Investment in debt
securities

1. Thailand   5,485,087,121.59   172,954,849.25  2,978,729.54   251,445,890.32  191,847.17   5,912,658,437.87   -
2. Asia Pacific (exclude
Thailand)

   14,829,872,479.07   -   -   -   -   14,829,872,479.07

3. North America and Latin
America

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

4. Africa and Middle East   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
5. Europe   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Total   20,314,959,600.66   172,954,849.25  2,978,729.54   251,445,890.32  191,847.17   20,742,530,916.94   -

Specific provision
for

Normal Special mentioned Substandard Doubtful Doubtful
loss

Total  Investment in debt
securities

1. Thailand   3,207,346,613.27   426,675,512.17   -   -  972,338.99   3,634,994,464.43   113,884.51
2. Asia Pacific (exclude
Thailand)

   5,618,670,108.75   -   -   -   -   5,618,670,108.75

3. North America and Latin
America

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -